
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to
Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 239 by Senator LaFleur

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, delete line 9 and insert "or political subdivision head or chief executive officer
3 related"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 12, after "auditee" delete the period "." and delete the remainder of the line
6 and insert a semicolon ";" and "however,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, delete line 14 and at the beginning of line 15, delete "**benefits.**" and insert "**shall**
9 **report only the use of public funds for the expenditures itemized in the supplemental**
10 **report.**"